
Clear Assessment Design

0809_alg1_OPA_2025-26 Subject: Algebra 1 Difficulty Distribution
Grade: 8/9

TEKS:
Assessed TEKS Item

Count:
19 2 6 9 2

Item Description Distribution Raw STAAR Scale Grading Scale Pct Performance Level
Source No. TEKS b p AP-L AP-H AN-L AN-H PTS Did Not Meet

1 001 10D -1.06 73 1
0.49 46 1

3 003 5A -0.25 58 1
4 004 2A 0.49 46 1 Did Not Meet High
5 005 3F -0.07 55 1
6 006 10A -0.69 65 1
7 007 4C 0.49 46 1 Approaches
8 008 6A 0.49 46 1
9 009 1C -0.81 67 1 Approaches High

10 010 2A 0.18 51 1
11 011 5B 0.12 54 1 Meets
12 012 5B -0.44 61 1
13 013 2A -0.44 61 1
14 014 9A -0.63 64 1 Masters
15 015 12B 0.61 44 1
16 016 3A 0.74 43 1 16 4617 93 80%
17 017 4C -1.68 82 1 17 4785 94 85%
18 018 12B -0.13 56 1 18 5007 96 90%
19 019 12A -0.13 56 1 19 5361 97 95%

20 6430 100 100%

-1.68 85 1
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Test Na

Number

AP-L AP-H AN-L AN-H

ESA1.16.15

ESA1.17.11

ESA1.16.44

ERM8.25.08

ESA1.16.02

ERM8.25.32

ESA1.16.12

ERM8.25.33

ESA1.16.30

ESA1.16.33

ESA1.18.30

ESA1.17.44

ESA1.16.21

ESA1.16.27

ERM8.25.35

ERM8.25.02

ESA1.18.20

ERM8.25.36

*Item Count Excludes ER and
Partial Credit for Enhanced
Items

0 1500 0 0%
1 2458 30 5%
2 2822 60 10%
3 3053 62 15%
4 3230 64 20%
5 3378 66 25%
6 3467 68 30%
7 3550 70 35%
8 3703 73 40%
9 3811 75 45%

10 3917 78 50%
11 4000 80 55%
12 4127 83 60%
13 4236 87 65%
14 4345 90 70%
15 4476 91 75%

2 002 2AESA1.17.05

Purple font indicates Partial Credit for Enhanced Items
2* ESA1.17.05 2 PC: 2A


