

Clear Assessment Design

Test No: 0809_alg1_OPA_2025-26

Subject: Algebra 1

Grade: 8/9

Difficulty Distribution			
AP-L	AP-H	AN-L	AN-H
2	6	9	2

TEKS: Assessed TEKS

Item Count: 19

*Item Count Excludes ER and Partial Credit for Enhanced Items

Number	Item Description			Distribution						PTS	Raw	STAAR Scale	Grading Scale	Pct	Performance Level
	Source	No.	TEKS	b	p	AP-L	AP-H	AN-L	AN-H						
											0	1500	0	0%	Did Not Meet
1	ESA1.16.15	001	10D	-1.06	73	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	1	2458	30	5%	
2	ESA1.17.05	002	2A	0.49	46	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	2	2822	60	10%	
3	ESA1.17.11	003	5A	-0.25	58	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	3	3053	62	15%	
4	ESA1.16.44	004	2A	0.49	46	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	4	3230	64	20%	Did Not Meet High
5	ERM8.25.08	005	3F	-0.07	55	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	5	3378	66	25%	
6	ESA1.16.02	006	10A	-0.69	65	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	6	3467	68	30%	
7	ERM8.25.32	007	4C	0.49	46	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	7	3550	70	35%	Approaches
8	ESA1.16.12	008	6A	0.49	46	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	8	3703	73	40%	
9	ERM8.25.33	009	1C	-0.81	67	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9	3811	75	45%	Approaches High
10	ESA1.16.30	010	2A	0.18	51	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	1	10	3917	78	50%	
11	ESA1.16.33	011	5B	0.12	54	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	11	4000	80	55%	Meets
12	ESA1.18.30	012	5B	-0.44	61	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	12	4127	83	60%	
13	ESA1.17.44	013	2A	-0.44	61	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	13	4236	87	65%	
14	ESA1.16.21	014	9A	-0.63	64	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	14	4345	90	70%	Masters
15	ESA1.16.27	015	12B	0.61	44	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	15	4476	91	75%	
16	ERM8.25.35	016	3A	0.74	43	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	1	16	4617	93	80%	
17	ERM8.25.02	017	4C	-1.68	82	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	17	4785	94	85%	
18	ESA1.18.20	018	12B	-0.13	56	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	18	5007	96	90%	
19	ERM8.25.36	019	12A	-0.13	56	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	19	5361	97	95%	
											20	6430	100	100%	
Purple font indicates Partial Credit for Enhanced Items															
2*	ESA1.17.05	2	PC: 2A	-1.68	85	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	1					

